## As Adopted by the Senate

## 133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 26

25

26

## Senators O'Brien, Rulli

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring the Youngstown State University Dana School of Music on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General 1 Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend the Youngstown State University Dana School of Music on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary; and WHEREAS, Recognition of this milestone is a fitting tribute to the Youngstown State University Dana School of Music, for since 6 its inception, it has attained a praiseworthy record of educating 7 and inspiring scholars to take positions on the world's stage. To their credit, the faculty and administration of YSU have always 9 insisted upon exacting standards, and due to their efforts, the 10 school has received national accreditation as well as gained a 11 superb reputation; and 12 WHEREAS, The success of the Youngstown State University Dana 13 School of Music is attributable largely to the passion of all 14 those associated with the college. Their combined efforts to 15 establish programs for developing artists in such areas of study 16 as performance, music education, history and literature, theory, 17 and composition have earned the beloved conservatory a 18 distinguished reputation; and 19 WHEREAS, One of the oldest institutions of its kind in the 20 United States, the Youngstown State University Dana School of 21 Music has provided exemplary instruction and edification to 22 countless artists and has offered more than one hundred stellar 2.3 performances annually for citizens to enjoy. Its generous 24

contributions to our state's cultural heritage are highly

regarded, and we are certain that this fine establishment will

S. R. No. 26 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
continue to thrive and flourish for many years to come; therefore be it	27 28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute the	30
Youngstown State University Dana School of Music on its	31
Sesquicentennial and offer best wishes for the future; and be it	32
further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Youngstown State	35
University Dana School of Music.	36